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bes Reverend Gerald Mahon
~Reverend Donald Schmitz

DIOCESE OF ‘-\f’li'\“?.gl'.‘q-"\ _ @@)ﬁ ; E E

T T T T VRN SARRORA T i LY RE

WNONAD MINNEROTA 3us7 -

of the ‘ : _ PO Box 588
vy ’ : Tel, 507 [454-4642

Dotober 24, 198%

Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Ezau Claire, WI 54704

Dear Tom,

Nearly two months have passed since our visit here in Winona and my
subseguent letter to you. You have often been in my thoughts and
prayers. I am appreciative of the cooperation you have given in
response to my requests. 'Fathers Schmitz and Mahon have both informed
me that you have made contact with then in a preliminary fashion about
"some of my concerns.

With respect to the application for a Decree of Laicization, I under-
stand that you were unable to begin the process in September, as I
requested, but I am hopeful that now you and Father Schmitz can
undexrtake this task together. I know how difficult this will be in"
some ways for you, but I also truly believe that it will be another
important step in your painful efforts to move on with your life.

Father Mahon will be returning from vacation this week and should be
contacting you soon about the financial support from the diocese that
will be made available to you for the six~month period beginning
. September 1. We were unable to.provide you with that support for
September since we had not heard from you. DBut, soon you should be
receiving a check for both September and October.’ -

This week some of the priésts are at Immaculate Heart of Mary Seﬁinary
on retreat. I shall be spending the day with them tomerrow and I ‘

pronise to remember your needs in my prayers.. God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

v

The Most Ré&erend John G, Vlazny
Bishop of Winona B

JGViwb - PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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be: » Reverend Gerald Mahon
Reverend Donald Schmitgz

3 3 F ‘\E
PHGCHGE OF WIONA % O f f
Noana
59 WERT SAMNBORM
TR A MINNESUTA S5RT
Cagen of the PG Box 588
Pt Tel. 507/ 4544503

October 24, 1989

Thoma=g Adamson
P.0. Box 3034 ‘
Eau Claire, WI 54704

Dear Tom,

Nearly two months have passed since our visit here in Winona and my
subsequent letter to you. You have often been in my thoughts and
prayers. I am appreciative of the cooperation you have given in
response to my requests. Fathers Schmitz and Mahon have both informed
me that you have made contact with them in a preliminary fashion about
seme of my concerns.

With respect td the application for a Decree of Laicization, I under-
stand that you were umable to begin the process in September, as I
requested, but T am hopeful that now you and Father Schmitz can
undertake this task together. T know how difficult this will be in
some ways for you, but I also truly believe that it will be another
important step in your painful efforts to move on with your life.

Father Mahon will be returning from vacation this week and should Dbe
contacting you soon about the finaacial support from the diocese that
will be made available to you for the six-month period beginning
September 1. We were unable to provide you with that support for
September since we had not heard fxom you. But, soon you should be
receiving a check for both September and October.

This week some of the priests are at Immaculate Heart of Mary Seminary
on retreat. I shall be spending the day with them tomorrow and I
promise to remember your needs in my prayers. God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Loxd,

The Most Reverend John G. Vlazny

Bishop of Winona PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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" "Biskep of Winopa

Reverend Gerald Mzhon
1~Reverend Donald Schmitz

PIOCESE 07 WHROMNA
VWL SARPGRN T

WENOINAL ARNNESUTA 33u87

o ool : ; B0 Box 508
L ’ . o Tel. 507/454-4643

QOctober 24, 1989

Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Eau Claire, WI 54704

Dear Tom,

Nearly two months have passed since our visit here in Winona and my
subsequent letter to you. You have often been in my thoughts and
prayers. 1 am appreciative of the cooperation you have given in
‘response to my requests. Fathers Schmitz and Mahon have both informed
me that you have made contact with them in a prellmlnary fashion about
some of my concerns.

With respect to the application for a Decree of Laicization, I undex-
stand - that you were unable to begin the process in September, as-I1
reguested, but I am hopeful that now you and Father Schmitz can
undertake this task Logether. 1 know how difficult this will be in-
some ways for you, but I also truly believe that.it will be another
important step in your painful efforts to move on with your Eife.

Father Mahon will be returning from vadation this week and should be
contacting you soon about the financial support from the diocese that
will be made available to you for the six-month period beginning
September 1. We were unable to provide you with that support for
September since -we had not heard from you. But, soon you should be
receiving a check for both September and October. :

This week some of the priests are at Immaculate Heart of Mary Seminary
on retreat. I shall be spending the day with them tomorrow and T
promise to remember. your needs in my prayers.. God bless.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

The Most. Reverend John G Vlazny

JGViwb . PLAINTIFP g EXHIBIT
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MEMORANDUM
To: Father Gerald Mahon
Father Donald Schmitz
From: Bishep John Vlazny +TV
Date: October 24, 1989
Re: Father Tom Adamson

Enclosed with this memo is a letter that I am sending to Tom Adamson.

Rick Thomson met with Tom this past week and believes that he may now

be ready to move forward with an application for a Decree of laiciza-

tion., I am hopeful that Don and Tom will be able to get together soon
about that matter.

Rick also indicated that Tom continues to worrxy about his financial
situation. T don't believe that we should continue to provide a
monthly stipend longer than six months, but some discussion will have
to take place concerning medical insurance and retirement funds.
Furthermore, maybe this is the time some kind of severance pay needs
to be discussed.

Whatever assistance you can give in moving this matter forward will be
greatly appreciated by yours truly. Thanks.

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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55 WHSE SANBURN

WOINONA, MINNESUTA S3087

Lot

Ciliice of The PO Box 54
Bishns Tol, 507 /4544847

MEMORANDUM

To: Father Gerald Mahon
Father Donald Schmitz

From: Bishop John Vlazny

Date: October 24, 1989
Re: Father Tom Adamson

Enclosed with this memo is a letter that T am sending to Tom Adamson.

Rick Thomson met with Tom this past week and believes that he may now

be ready to move forward with an application for a Decree of Laiciza~

tion. 1 am hopeful that Don and Tom will be able to get together soon
about that matter.

Rick also indicated that Tom continues to worry about his financial
situation. I don't believe that we should continue to provide a
monthly stipend longer than six months, but some discussion will have
to take place concerning medical insurance and retirement funds.
Furthermore, maybe this is the time some kind of severance pay needs
to be discussed.

Whatever assistance you can give in moving this matter forward will be
greatly appreciated by yours truly. Thanks.
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WINDN A&, MINNEIOTL 35aa7
Cffice of the PO Box 388
Vigar Ganerci Tet, 507/454-4643

October 27, 1989

Rev, Thomas Adamson

Box 3034
Tau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

r letter and I am sorry about the misunderstanding. When you
did not forward to me your financial repoxt and budget, 1 contacted Attorney
Collins at the recommendation of our diccesan attorney. My only purpose was
to allow your attorney to discuss the matter with you and to make a
recommendation. Thank you for sending the information, Tom, and I write with
the Bishop’s decisions in regard to renumeration from the Diccese of Winona
for the next six months with some questions about possibilities for severance

Thank you for you

pay and retirement arrangements.

Since you earn approximately $350 a month, the Diocese of Winona will make

monthly payment as follows:

September, 1989 - $5G0
October, 1989 - 5500
November, 1989 - §$450
December, 1989 - $450
Januaxry, 1980 - 85400
February, 1990 - §$400

The February payment will be the last salary benefit from the Diocese of
Winona. There will be pending questions "about severance pay and retirement
As of March 1, 1990, you will remain on the insurance plan for

arrangements. :
the Diocese of Winona for & period of six months. The Diocese of Winona will

make payment for the premium. You will have the optiocn of remaining on the
insurance plan for a period of a few months after September of 1990, but you

would be responsible for making payment for the premium.

As a member of the diocesan priests’ retirement plan, we will want to discuss
a mumber of optioms after the board reviews your particular situation. The
Diocese of Winona will make a severance payment as well as some arrangement py ANTIFFS EXHIBIT

for retirement. 299
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RECEIVED 007 30 1989
DICCESE OF "WINGNA
3% CWEIT LANBORN
WINONA, MINNEFOTL 33047

ffice of the FO Box 588
Vicar Generol Tel. 807/454-4643

October 27, 1989

Rev. Thomas Adamson
Box 3034
Fau Claire, WI 54702

Deaxr Tom,

Thank you for your letter and I am Sorry about the misunderstanding. When you
did not forward to me your financial report and budget, I contacted Attorney
Gollins at the recommendation of our diocesan attorney. My only purpose was
to allow your attormey to discuss the matter with you and to make a
recommendation. Thauk you for sending the information, Tom, and I write with
the Bishop's decisions in regard to renumeration from the Diocese of Winona
for the next six months with some gquestions about possibilities for severance
pay and retirement arrangements.

$ince you earn approximately $350 a month, the Diocese of Winona will make
monthly payment as follows:

September, 1989 - 5500
October, 1989 - §500
November, 1989 - §$450
December, 1989 - $430
January, 1990 $400
February, 19%0 $400

T

The February payment will be the last salary benefit from the Diocese of
Winona. There will be pending questions about sewverance pay and retirement
arrangements, As of March 1, 1990, you will remain on rhe insurance plan for
the Diocese of Winona for a period of six months. The Diocese of Winona will
make payment for the premium. You will have the option of remaining on the
insurance plan for a period of a few months after September of 1980, but you
would be responsible for making payment for the premium,

As a member of the diocesan priests’ retirement plan, we will want to discuss

a number of options after the beard reviews your particulaxr situation. The
Bioccese of Winona will make a severance payment &s well as some arrangement PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBI

for retirement, :3()()
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Page 2
Rev. Thomas Adamson
October 27, 1989

It was wonderful to be away and thank you for your encouragement., My being
pastor at St. Casimir’s is delightful. I am sure there are many people there
presently who were a part of that family in your days. Hope your mom is doing
well. Blessings during these beautiful fall days.

Fraternally in the Lord,
/

cc: AMost Rev. John G. Vlazay
Attorney George Restovich
Artorney Ted Collins



RECEIVED 0CT 3 1 1989

COPY
s ’ Box 3034
Eau Clalre, WI 54702

October 29, 1989

Mogst Reverend John G. Viazny
Bishop of Winona

55 West Sanborm

Winona, MN 55987

Dear Bishop Vlazny,

T want to ascknowledge recelpb of your last two letters,
ong In September and one in October.

T am sorry but I still lack the emotlonal and intellectual
capacity to make any reasonable response. Also, T awalt
come data I have been seeklng to help with ny Teply.

Tn the past two months I have been trying to sort out
mupmifyling issves, old and new. It ls a slow process. I
have sought valued advlice from a varlety of persons and
have kept coplous notes. God alone knows where 1t will
lead.

Kindly contlinue to keep me ln your prayers.

The cholr here did a good Job with today's psalm "The
Lord hears the cry of the poor."

In Our Lord,

.

A
) Q,},»/ Cféngy&m"\/

Rev., Thomas P. Adamson

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF WINONA g E s g o Q @ g
- PO T g a e R M I 4 B TR
55 WEST SANDBORN ' d Fhate WRIE-W
WINONA, AINNESOTA 55987
Giice of the : R S ] PO Box 588
Bishon ‘ Tel. 507/454-4643

September 1, 1989

Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034 .
Eau Claire, WL 54702

Dear Tom,

Thank you very much for coming to visit with me here in Winona this
past.Friday, August 25. I admire and appreciate all your efforts to
pull your life together in spite of the continuing pressures and
disappointments. You continue to have a very special remembrance in
my prayers. ' ‘

During our time together, once again I requested that you make ap-
plication for a Decree of Laicization. This is my third request and T
am hopeful that this time you will be willing.to lend me your coop-
eration. I am asking you to request Father Donald Schmitz's assis-
tance in this effort before Wednesday, September 13: It will take
some time, but Don is familiar with these procedures.

Furthermore, the permission to celebrate private Mass which Bishop
Watters gave to you a few years ago is now withdrawn effective
immediately. You may not administer any of the $acraments nor are you
to function as a minister of the Rucharist. You may not function as a
priest in any public capacity.-  Please do not dress as a.priest nor
present yourself in any circumstances 'as a person working in public
Church ministry. ‘ ' '

At this time I am giving this directive as an individual precept as
part of my responsibility to foster the good of the Church as well as
your own good, You know that you are most welcome and encouraged to
worship in the Catholic commumity but, for obvious redsons, you can mo
longer lead the people in worship. ' ‘

Finally, from September through December of this calendar year, we
must begin a time of disengagement from the Diocese of Winona. Please
let Father Mzhon know your financial situation in terms of monthly

living expenses. Now that you are earning some salary, you should be  wwas. oo ..

able to meet some of these obligations on your own, but I want to

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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FFRephember -k, 1989 -

Thomas Adamson

Page 2

offer assistance for awhile so that you will have time to re-asséss
your living situation when all dioccesan financial support is with-
drawn. We will want to continue your health insurance for a longer
period of time and I certainly am willing fo respond to any specific
nead. Once we are able to determine vour financial needs over the
next few months, we will be.able to determine what assistance can be
offered you.

Please do not hesitate to keep in touch. Since you have not been
functioning as a diocesan priest for a long time, these changes will
hopefully be a prod to face the realities of your situation and move
on with your life.  God bless.

‘Sincerely yours in the Lord,

The Most Reverend John G. Vlazny
Bishop of Winona

JGViwh

cc: Reverend Gerald A. Mahon
Reverend Ponald P. Schmitsz

JK 737

Diocese 92



T
@ﬂﬁg

Rt

S——
e a

DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN

WINONA, MINNESOTA 55987
Office of the PL:) B?x 588
Vicor General Tel, 307.7454-4643

February 26, 1990

Rev. Tom Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Eau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

Please find your final payment check enclosed in the amount of
$400.

- In the near future, I would like to meet with you, Tom, and talk
about your financial status with the Diocese of Winona. The
areas under consideration are as follows:

Bealth Insurance
Pension Plan -~ Retirement

Severance Pay
Promissory Notes due to the Dioceze of Winona

N b =

Bishop John G. Vlazny, Bishop of Winona, is presently evaluating
the above items, and I will ke in a position to begin dialogue
with you about these most important financial matters feor your
future. The Diccese of Winona is extremely interested in
providing you with a retirement plan and severance pay which
reflects the justice due you for your many years of service in
the Church of the Diocese of Winona.

Sincerely ia Our Lord,

Rev. Gerald A. Mahon
Vicar General

PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
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Box 3034
Tau Clalrs, WL SLZ02
- E A S A
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March 5, 1660

T b e —— T &
% have your iabter of lasgb wesk concsrnin
to mest an Arantiasg 71z 5l nesrnlng our nasd
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T
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Thank your for your help.

Im Our Lord,
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DIOCESE OF WINOMA
33 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESQTA 33987
Cffice of the ' PO Box 388
Vicor General Tel, 507/454-4643

March 9, 1990
Rev. Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Fau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

Please find the following information in reference to important
financial matters for your future.

Retirement and Pension

The Bishop of Winoma is not able to assign you to a parish and/oer
institution, and, therefore, Bishop John G. Vlazny has decided to
give you 100 percent pension disability for your retirement which
will be effective as soon as you begin the process of
laiecization.

Severance Pay

The conditien of severémce pay would be implemented as soon as
you begin the process of laicization which would allow you to
receive $5,000 on June 30, 1990, and another $5,000 on June 30,

1891.
Insurance

The Diocese of Winoma will make payment for your imnsurance
premium until the laicization is finalized.

Promissory Notes

T would iike to hear from you about your ability to make monthly
payments towards the promissory notes. The Diocese of Winona
will continue to make payment for your personal lawyer with
promissory notes as part of the package.

Thank you, Tom, and I lock forward to visiting with you about
these proposals.

i in O d, ‘
Sincerely in Our Lorx PLAINTIFE'S EXHIBIT
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ev. Gerald A. Mahon
J00016

Vicar General

cc: Most Rev. John G. Viazny
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DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WINONA. MINNESOTA 55987

PO Box 588
Tel, 507/454-4643

Gffice cf the
Jicar Gengrol

March 9, 1990

Rev. Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
fau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,

Please find the following information in reference to important
financial matters for your future.

Retirement and Pension

The Bishop of Winona is not able to assign you to a parish and/or
institution, and, therefore, Bishep Johm G. Vlazny has decided to
give you 100 percent pension disability for your retirement which
will be effective as soon as you begin the process of
laicization.

Severance Pay

The condition of severance pay would be implemented as soon as
you begin the process of laicization which would allow you to
receive $5,000 on Jume 30, 1990, and another $5,000 on June 30,
1991.

Insurance

The Diocese of Winona will make payment for your imsurance
premium until the laicization is finalized.

Promissory Notes

T would like to hear from you about your ability to make monthly
payments towards the promissory notes. The Diocese of Winona
will continue to make payment for your personal lawyer with
promissory notes as part of the package.

Thank you, Tom, and 1 look forward to visiting with you about
these proposals.

Sincerely in Our Lerd,
PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBIT
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Tev.e rerald A. lahon
Office of Vicar Gensral
55 West Zanborn

Winona, ¥ 55987

-

sealr Jerry,

dzaturday 1 received the materials I had requesited concerning
Jocuments of the Bureau of Priest's Retiement, eto Thank wvou
for senaing then.

{ have a ques tion concemning any discussion of my status on

the part ol the Hetirement bomMLoteeg 48 mentioned in my lebtter

»f Merch 14, 1990, I noted my nanme as Deing on the AGENDA for

the December 11, 1989 mesting. In reviewing the minutes of that

neeting I see my name isvnot mentioned. Does this indicate no : -
ilscuseion, no recommendations? HNonrecordable or not printable?

thatever information you can give me concerning this omission

zhould be helpful to me and to thosze who are assisting me.

T meetlr@ together on farch 13, 1990, you indicated that

would be eahln soon with Blshop Vlazny concerning my
tatue with ﬂetlrementfﬁisablllty fundsg, etc. Now that the
.shop has declared that I am elgiblki for full dizability I
eed to know &g =oon a8 pos albl@ when [ may expect payments
vom the Buresu of Priest’s Retirement. If the Bichop isg not
rilling to geant me assistance then I need o seek asgsistance
sewhere in the immediate future.

w2 1 bold you during our meeting in March, I have been &ble to
ybiain food relief through community services, food sheéives,
stc. However, I remain inelgible for housing relief{due to

1y part-time work,etc.j. Hence my payment of spartment rent
wearg a crisis <tate. Likewlse, as you Inow so well, when I
resented my detailed budget last fall aznd indicated what I
ieet to Survive on & monthly basis, my imput of nesds was lar-
rely ignored. I am not able to support myself at fthis point
n my 1life! Having received no supplenmental income for the
onths of karch and April already places me in a precarious
rogition.

iope to hear from you goon. Thank you very much for your
1elp.

i
I

Tn \.ugj ly, PLAINTIFF*S EXHIBIT
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Office of the
Vicar General

DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WINONA, MINNESOGTA 55987
PO

Box 588

Tel. 507/454-4643

April 4, 1990

Rev. Thomas Adamson
P.0O. Box 3034
Fau Claire, WL 54702

Dear Tom,
I am writing to acknowledge the receipt of your letter.

It is truve your name was on the agenda for the December 11, 1989
meeting of the Bureau of Priests' Retirement Board. However,
according to John G. Vlazny, Bishop of Winona, no decisions were
made at the December 11, 1990, meeting because of the uncertain
status of your situation and you were still receiving payments
from the diocese.

As you know, at the March 28, 1990, meeting the Bureau of
Priests' Retirement Board recommendeded to Bishop John G. Vlazny
that you receive the full disability benefits temporarily
effective March 1, 1990. The check for March will be $660. The
temporary status is in place because the Board is unclear as to
what disability means in your case in light of futuze employment
with an employer other than the Roman Catholic Church.

Sincerely in Our Lord,

ev. Gerald A. Mahom
Vicar General

Enc.

>
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Office of the
Vicar General

DIOCESE OF WINONA
55 WEST SANBORN
WINONA., MINNESOTA 55987

PO Box 588
Tel. 507/454-4643

April 4, 1990

Rev. Thomas Adamson
P.0. Box 3034
Eau Claire, WI 54702

Dear Tom,
I am writing to acknowledge the receipt of your letter.

It is true your name was on the agenda for the December 11, 1989,
meeting of the Bureau of Priests' Retirement Beard. However,
according to John G. Vliazny, Bishop of Winona, no decisions were
made at the December 11, 1%@@, meeting because of the uncertain
status of your situation and you were still receiving payments
from the diocese.

As you know, at the March 28, 1990, meeting the Bureau of
Priests' Retirement Board recommendéded to Bishop John G. Vlazny
that you receive the full disability benefits temporarily
effective March 1, 1990. The cheeck for March will be $660. The
temporary status is in place because the Board is unclear as to
what disability means in your case in light of future employment
with an employer other than the Roman Catholic Church.

Sincerely in Our Lord,

Vs

ev. Gerald A. Mahon
Vicar General

Enc.

PLAINTIFE’S EXHIBIT
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Box 3034
Bau Claire, HI sSU702
Hev. Geralo A. Mahon April @, 1990

Office of Vicar General
55 west canborn
Yinona, @ 55987

Lear Jerry,

wealt ant for

Thank you for your letter of last @
Bureau of Priestas’

check which was enclosed from the
Ketirement. ‘

For the moment feel some sincere relief in recelving
thisg check., 1 2fémit to being somewhat uptight over
the#e puncane 1 as I tried vo expresg o you,
things were get

slso, I feel I now can 81
monies which have been pa
attorney. I will =ign, get the notes notorized, etec.,
and direct them to the proper channels. Also I will
resumgf regular monthly payments on these notes to the
Diocese of winona. Hopefully all this will be in place
by the first of the month.

¥

gn the Promisgsary Hotes foxr
ié& to Theocore Collinsg, ny

ke

gzain for your help.

[

Thanks

Have = Happy Haster:

mé% », adamson

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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SUPER 8 MOTEL — EAU CLAIRE

B e B B B R T A S TR iy ]

6260 Texaco Dr. {I-94, Exit 59) » Eau Claire, Wi 5¢703 « 715.874.5068

Sunday January 173, 1691
Dear Jorry,

First of all I offer my sympathy and
prayers on the death of your mother. IF sounds
ag though it was all rather sudden. God willl
blass her with efernal peace.

Probably the times I vigited most with
your mobther was when she worked at the olf
Webber and Judd corner. Both In my Rochester
days and following it geems I wasg ln there
often. getting a prescription for my aunt Gert
or gebtling one of my electric razors repalred.
S0 we had many happy visits.

The very flrst thing my mother asked when
we talked about your motherts death was '"Did
you write to Ed?" Wot yet but I will catch

up with him one of these days. I algo have
enjoyed so many viglts with him.

Thanksg much for the Christmas note and
giftt. I appreciate both very much,

Things are quiet arcund here Today, as
iz vswal for sSundays. Trhegse people have
been exceptlionally good to me.

Hope all s well with you and that you
are off to a very good new year.

In Our Lord,%ﬂ////

‘7Lhm&uwA.%E;u£t53éane%3%éf)
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Zolpe WL
$3,692.73 . il YA , v L
(City) (state)

A dnAi— ¥ 1991

1

PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I PROMISE TO PAY TO:

DIOCESE OF WINONA

The sum of THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND 73/100 ..
($3,692.73) DOLLARS, without interest, payable in monthly . -
installments of One Hundred and no/100 ($100.00) Dollars,
commencing on November 1, 1991, and a like and equal sum of 7
$100.00 on the first day of each and every month thereafter dntil
the debt is paid in full or upon the death of the Maker, at which -
time t?e entire unpaid principal balance shall be due and payable..
in full. o T T

The Maker hereof has the privilege of paying any greater sum than -
above specified on the first day of any month and also has the
privilege of paying his loan in full at any time. '
The undersigned stipulates and agrees to and with said Payee, its
successors and assigns, that, if any such installment becomes due
and is unpaid in whole or in part, the entire principal sum
thereon remaining unpaid shall, at the option of the holder
hereof, become immediately due and payable. The Maker hereunder
agrees to pay all costs of collection, including reasonable
attorney's fees and legal expenses in the event payment shall not
be made on maturity or as payments become due.

) r") ’ K f}/, e T mdrary :
i;%%Z;JTW%P {;fjlﬁé:é;%ﬁfgﬁ —

Thomas Adamson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
I day ot Tymmpednes , 1991

[ .
"y

o ¢ i A . u et
Poadryun Maodald oG5
Notary Public

PLAINTIFF’S EXHIBIT
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DIOCESE OF WINONA

Office of The Bishop PASTORAL CENTER

June 27, 2002

Thomas Adamson
Box 3034
Eau Claire W1 54702

Dear Tom:

It has been three and a half years now since I have been appointed the Bishop of the
Diocese of Winona. During this time, I have not had the occasion to meet with you.

I'would like to have the opportunity of sitting down with you and talking about your
present status and situation in life. I will be on vacation the first two weeks of July but I
would like to arrange a time and a place to meet with you. T am willing to come to visit
you in your home city or invite you to come to Winona or to meet at any designated place
that is mutually convenient for both of us. May I ask you to please call my secretary, Mrs.
Judy Tibor (507-454-4643) and arrange an appropriate time before September 1, 2002.

1 hope that you are in good health and that you have adjusted well to your present
situation. I look forward to meeting with you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Rev. Bernard J. Harridgton
Bishop of Winona

BIH/t

PLAINTIEF’S EXHIBIT
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T R e
was a “budget buster.”’ .

The 401-26 vote followed a last-
minute appeal by Reagan to Re-
publican members, who nonethe-
less deserted him in droves. It also
apparently foreshadowed the re-
sults of an override vote scheduled
for today in the Senate.

“I think it is going to be very dif-
ficult,” said Senate Minority Lead-
er Robert Dole, R-Kan., on Tues-
day morning, after meeting with

et a e Rt ce g 2 Tl

plants and §2 billion for special
cleanup projects.

Minnesota would receive $44.6
million under the first year of the
act. Of that totsl, about $5.8 mil-
lion would go to St. Paul to help

‘continue the city’s massive, 10-

year séwer separation program. It

is designed to end the release of,

untreated waste into the Mississip-
pi River during periods of heavy

Flease see Velo/4A

Catholic priest faces

sexual a

By Virginia Rybin
Stalf Writer

A Catholic priest seéxuvally
abused many boys over a period of
17 to 18 years in the southern Min-
nesota Diocese of Winona and later
in the Twin Cities, a lawsuit filed
Tuesday by one of the alleged vic-
tims charges.

Church authorities, including
Archbishop John Reach and three
hishops, were aware of at least
some of the abuse and failed lo
take appropriate action, the com-
plaint filed in Ramsey County Dis-
trief Court alleges.

Instead of reporting the sexual
contact to law enforcement au-
thorities and removing the man
from the priesthood, the document
alleges, church officials referred
the priest for counseling and re-
peatedly iransferred him to new
assignments. One of their aims, the
complaint alleges, was avoiding
adverse publicity for the church.

The lawsuit was filed by Grego-

ST FFSETEL T ey
pe R I R e Bl Gk s MR AT F NN RS ey
ﬁ@é "“g‘ ';@&ﬁ i3 é b %}g @»E&% M\\ﬁgﬁ‘i\ r’ﬁﬁéﬂk«ip‘ «miax..,;t;f i &‘iﬁ?;'qﬁ;
T Business . . . .. 7D Movies .. ... 12C.
: Classified ads . . 4B Mation/World. . . 3A
Co_ﬁ)ics ..... 10C  Mewsmakers .. .5A
Crossword . . .-11C  Obituaries . .3B, 48
fear Abby . . ..8C Reviews. . ... 120
Editorials . . 12A  Sports. . . .. . . 1D
EXTRA. .. . ... 7C  YV/Radio. ... 13C
Horoscepe . . . 111G Wealther. . ... 14A
Kinnesola . . .. 18  138th Year No.283
. Lo Minn. Briefi .. 2B i

Partly cloudy in Minne- inn. Briefing 2 4Se§t:ons .48 Pages
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buse lawsuit

ry John Riedle and his parenis,

John and Janet Riedle, against the ;

Rev. Thomas Adamson. The as-
saulis on Riedle, now 22, allegedly
oecurred when he was an altar boy
at St. Thomas Aquinas Church in
St. Paul Park, where Adamson
served as an associate pastor!

Adamson engaged in sexual con-
tact with Riedle about once a
month from the fall of 1877, when
Riedle was 13, until the spring of
1979, the complaint alleges. The

contact allegedly included mutual

masturbation and oral sex.

Defendants in the Jawsuit are {he
Diocese of Winona, the Archdio-
cese of 5t Paul and Minneapolis,
St. Thomas Church and Adamson.

The lawsuit seeks compensatory
damages “in excess of §50,000”
from all defendants and punitive
damages "in excess of %50,0007
each from the Archdiocese and the
Winona Diocese.

In the punitive damages claim

Please see Suit/4A

News/General, 222-5011
Circulation, 281-1888
Want Ads, 222-1111

e
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. some kind of perindic plate re-

Fundamenialist Shiite Moslenr students in
protest the abductions of four professors
warships were cruising just 50 mites off Let

License plate
issue reheats
Legislature

By Jack 8, Coffman

BESER
O W

5 {30,

Staff Writer 'l"“]*S ]F’Ub“j
o N S
The great Minnesota license ti?fe Sfck@i-
plate baltle reopened Tuesday in | o a o -
the Legistature. , ohe Iv‘ém':
When the dust settles, perhaps Qroupss e
by May, state motorists either will | .o Legizl'-
have license plates good for the life i N
of their vehicles or be required to I
gzgr Snew ones good for several placement s
: i
The controversial issue, which pﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ{’ )
has produced hundreds of blister-" tho Senate
ing calls and letters to legislators, mitlec thal
popped up Tuesday morning In @ waste of m«
Senate committee, where sponsors o e
presented several license plate p oty ,l."r'
bills. The bills would either retrn P %5 2
to a system of lifetime plates, in m?? 4”‘.’1-,‘
effect until the Legislature Coi,?i {m g
al m:

changed it in 1985, or continue with
Please see

oo
[
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cleaning up of AMEriian walers,

Continued from Page 1A

against the Winona Diocese, the
complaint alleges that “this long
history of irresponsible and outra-
geous conduct, the callous disre-
gard for the safety and well-being
of minor parishioner boys, the pat-
tern of concealment and silence fo
maintain the cloak of dark secrecy
around the sexual assaults of a

priest upon minor parishioner -

boys" resuited in the assaults on
Riedle.

The lawsuit, filed by St." Paul
lawyers Jeffrey R. Anderson and
Mark Reinhardt, alleges that Rie-
die continues to suffer emotional

distress as a resuit of the alleged.

abuse. Reinhardt said Riedle has
served time in prison for sexual
abuse of girls, and a psychiatrist
has linked those incidents to his
history as an abuse victim.

St. Thomas Church, the Archdio-
cese and the Winona Diocese were
negligent in allowing Adamson to
serve as a priest, particularly one
with contact with boys, in view of
his known history, the cemplaint
alleges. .

Theodore Collins, Adarnson’s at-
torney; Andrew Kisenzimmer, at-
torney for the Archdiocese; and
William Hull, attorney for the
Winona Diocese, all declined com-
ment on the complaint.

.~ In a prepared statement, the
communications office of the Arch-
diocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis
said officials were saddened to
learn of the alieged sexual abuse,
which is contrary to the Gospel and
the chureh’s ministry.

- “We deeply regret the damage
done to the young man who was al-
Tegedly abused, and the pain
caused his family,” the statement
said. “From the beginning, we
have fried to be of support to the

young man’s family, and are coop-

erating in an attempt to arrive at a
fair resolution of the situation.”

The complaint refers to alleged
assaults on at least nine boys, and
suggests there may have been
more victims.

The first assanlls allegedly oe-
curred in 1961 or 1§62, when
Adamson was associate pastor at

st Adrian’s Church in Adrianm, -

Minn., in the Winona Diocese.

Adamson allegedly told the boys
that “the priest’s vow of celibacy
does not prohibit homosexual rela-
tionships and that the- church has
given priests the right to have sex-
. ‘gal relationships with boys.”

In 1963, the late Bishop Edward
Fitzeerald of the Winona Diocese

[AIVT

After hearing of other allega-
tions of abuse by Adamson,
Watters allegediy referred him for
therapy. In 1974, Adamson re-
signed at $t. Francis, supposedly
because a brother of some alleged
victitns threatened to make the
abuse public. The brother allegedly
had asked Watters to dismiss
Adamson,

In January 1974, Adamson trans-
ferred to the Twin Cities. Watlers
allegedly did not tefl church au-
thorities in the Twin Cities about

" the abuse. The complaint also al-

leges that he lied under oath by de-
nying knowledge of Adamson's sex-
ual assaults while giving a sworn
staternent in March 1986.

In June 1976, Archbishop Hoach
of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and
Minneapolis appointed Adamson as
associate pastor at St. Thomas.

In June 1978, Adamson was
transferred to Immaculafe Con-
ception Church in Columbia
Heights. The last alleged incidents

of sexual abuse supposedly oc--

ciirred in 1979 with a boy dn that
parish. :

In fall 1979, the parents of that
boy informed a priest, who con-
tacted Bishop Robert Carlson, the
complaint alleges. Adamson ad-
mitted the contact to Carlson, the
document says, and the archdio-
cese trapsferred him to Apple Val-
ley. .

Carlson later allegedly drafted

an agreement between Roach and
Adamson that forbade any contact
with youth. Any breach would

_mean suspension and return to the

Winona Diocese. Roach and Adam-
son signed the agreement in'1983,
the complaint alleges.

In October 1384, Carlson learned

of the allegations involving Riedle,
and Adamson admitted them to
Carlson, the complaint alleges.

None of the church authorities
reported the criminal sexual con-
tact to police, the complaint al-
leges,

Continued from Page 1A
Department of Public Health.
“These cases are in children that
are appropriately immunized, but
the vaccine is only 95 percent ef-
fective at best” said Peterson,
chief of the state's section of acute
disease programs, “This is a sitva-
tion where when the c_:ircuggtances

KONE SHIE EAPGLILuG—w weo
collaborators would be brought in
to work with the show, and MPR is
locking for additional writers.

“We have not. hired anyone yet,
but we're looking at material,
some of which is promising,” he
gaid. “In terms of musicians, we're
always looking for new and fresh
acts.+The addifional strength we
will have in staffing for the TV
show will enable us to spend the
time to really look for and bring in
some fresh performers.”

Kling emphasized that, asgide
from a live half-hour of “The
Grand Ole Opry” on “The Nash-
ville Network,” the Disney Chan-
nel’s televising of ‘A Prairie Home
Cormpanion” would be the only live
national cable telecast originaling
from anywhere outside of. New
York City or Los Angeles.

“That's a plus for this city and

[Vieters

Continued from Page 1A
es for people that want a spot.”
Public Works Department direc-
tor Donald Nygaard said the pro-
posal parallels increased parking
ramp costs and reflects downtown
growth.
“Tn the mid-'70s, things were
dormant,” he said, "But now down-
town has developed and we're al

- another period of the downtown ev-

olution. We've come to another big
step, another crossroads.”

Parking meter rates haven't
changed Since the early 1580s, and
Mayor George Latimer's budget
office began looking at the issue
last spring, Nygaard said. The in-
crease was subsequently set as a
goal for the city’s 1983 budget de-
liberations, which begin " this
spring.

_ The city expects parking meter ‘

revenues to rise from §1 million to
$1.5 million under the propesal,
taking into account a slight drop in
usage. The city also sees the possi-
bility of indirect financial gains he-
cause it has been involved in fi-
nancing most parking ramps built
in the past decade. By increasing
meter rates, the city wouid encour-
age the use of thase parking ramps,
which in turn wouid help reduce
debt on the projects.

City officials said they were un-
certain how the proposal would be
received, esnecially when it comes

06086
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with contact with boys, In view
his known history, the complaint
alleges. '

Theodore Collins, Adamson's ai-
torney; Andrew Eisenzimmer, at-
torney for the Archdiocese; and
William Hull, atforney for the
Winona Diocese, all declined com-
ment on the complaint.

In a prepared statement, the

cornmunications office of the Arch-
diocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis
said officials were saddened fo
Jearn of the alleged sexual abuse,
‘which is contrary to the Gospel and
the church’s ministry.
« “We deeply regret the damage
done to the young man who was al-
jegedly abused, and the pain
caused his family,” the statement
said. “From the beginning, we
have tried to be of support to the
young man's family, and are coop-
erating in an atternpt to arrive ata
fair resclution of the sifvation.”

The complaint refers to alleged
asgaults on at least nine boys, and
suggests there may have been
more victims. .

Jhe first assaults allegedly oc-
curred in’ 1961 or 1962, when
Adamson was associate pastor at

St. Adriap’s Church in Adrian, -

Minn., in the Winona Diocese.

Adamson aliegedly told the boys
that “the priest’s vow of celibacy
does not prohibit homosexual rela-
tionships and that the church has
given priests the right fo have sex-
pal relationships with boys.”

In 1963, the late Bishop Edward
Fitzgerald of the Winona Diocese
appointed Adamson associate pas-
tor at St. John's Parish in
(aledonia, where he allegedly en-
gaged in sexual contact with a boy
who was a parigshioner.

- Fitzgerald heard rumnors of the
sexual contact, and Adamson even-
tually admitted it to him, the com-
plaint alleges. In response, Fitzger-
ald-allegedly admonished Adamson
to control his behavior and trans-
ferred him to Rochester.

In 1967, while he was assistant
principal of Lourdes High Schooi at
Rochester, Adamson engaged in
sexual contact with a boy from 2
Rochester parish, the complaint al-
leges. The boy’s mother reported
‘the alleged abuse, the document
says, and Fitzgerald learned of it.
He transferred Adamson o Albert
Lea. .

In 1971,.Adamson refurned to
Rochester as pastor of St. Francis
Church. He allegedly had sexual
contact with several bays.and ad-
mittéd ope assault to Bishop Loras
Watters of the Winona Diocese.

of sexual abuse suppesealy ou-
curred in 1979 with a boy in that
parish. S

In fall 1979, the parents of that
boy informed a priest, who con-
tacted Bishop Robert Carlson, the
cornplaint alleges. Adamson ad-
mitted the contact to Carlson, the
document says, and the archdio-
cese transferred him to Apple Val-

ley.

an agreement between Roach and
Adamson that forbade any contact
with youth. Any breach would
mean suspension and return to the
Winona Diocese. Roach and Adam-
son signed the agreement in"1983,
the complaint alleges.

In October 1984, Carlson learned |

of the allegations involving Riedle,
“and Adamson admitied them to
Carlson, the complaint alleges.
MNone of the church authorilies
reported the criminal sexual con-
tact to police, the complaint al-
leges. '

Continued from Page 14
Department of Public Health.

“Phese cases are in children that
are appropriately imrunized, bui
the vaccine is only 95 percent ef-
fective at best)” said Peterson,
chief of the state’s section of acute
disease programs. “This is a situa-
tion where when the circumstances
are right, some people will be sus-
ceptible.” ~

One problem in inhibiting the
spread of mumps is that children
do not always show symptoms of
the disease when they have already
contracted it and are capable of
spreading it, Peterson said.

“Children have the mumps, don’t
feel sick, but they can be communi-
cable,” she said.

T 1983, 30 cases were reported
statewide, and seven were repor{-
ed in 1984, state health officials

. said. One case was reported in
1585 and ancther in the first aine
months of 1986, The dramatic in-
crease in the number of cases in
the past few months is not a
surprise, however, Peterson said.

“This is not anything very unusu-

“al in our eyes,” she said. “We ex-
pect a certain number of cases
once some children have been ex-
posed.”

Other states; including Iliaois.

and Tennessee, also have experi-

_ eneed recent outhreaks, she said.

Carlson later_ allegedly drafted

FUDIC ¥YULAD 2ropan viiaher ues v .
tor Donald Nygaard said the pro-
posal parallels increased parking
ramp costs and reflects downtown
growth.

“In the mid-"70s, things were
dormant,” he said. “But now down-
town has developed and we're at
another period of the downtown ev-
olution, We've come to another big
step, another crossroads.”

Parking meter rates haven't
changed since the early 1980s, and

. Mayor George lLatimer’s budget

office hegan looking at the issue
last spring, Nygaard said. The in-
crease was subsequenily sef as a
goal for the city’s 1988 budget de-
liberations, which begin " this
spring.

The city expects parking meter .

revenues o rise from $i million to
$1.5 million under the propesal,
taking into account a slight drop in
usage. The city also sees the possi-
bility of indirect financial gains be-
cauge it has been involved in fi-
nancing most parking ramps built
in the past decade, By increasing
meter rates, the city would encour-
age the use of those parking ramps,
which in turn would help reduce
debt on the projects,

City officials said they were un-
certain how the proposal would be
received, especially when it comes
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New York Times |

WASHINGTON - King Fahd

and other top Saudi Arabian offi-'

cials agreed in 1981 fo ald anti-
communist resistance groups
around the world as part of the ar-
rangement allowing them to buy
sophisticated American AWAGS
radar planes, according to U.S. of-
ficials and others familiar with the
deal. ' .

As an example of this arrange-
ment, Fahd and other officials
tried in 1984 and 1985 to funnel §15
million to the Nicaraguap rebels,
according to an American busi-

hessman who said he turned down’

direct requests from Fahd and
other Saudi officials to be a conduit
for the money. The businessman
said the funds were to have been
sent through Richard Secord, a re-
tired Air Force major general, and
Albert Hakim, Secord’s partner.

As has been reported, congres-

- sional iavestigators have conclud-
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CONSULTATION SEKVICLS CENTEK
ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT -PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

Room 217, X907 Rorth Snelling Avenue, - Saint—Puuls 55104

Telephone 644-01172
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ARCHDIOCESE OF ST. PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS’ PUBLICALLY ACCUSED

PRIESTS FROM BISHOP ACCOUNTABILITY

Gilbert J. DeSutter
Patrick Joseph Dinya
Paul V. Dudley
Gilbert J. Gustafson
Joseph Heitzer
Richard H. Jeub
Dennis C. Kampa
Robert Kapoun
Jerome C. Kern
Michael G. Kolar
Lee D. Krautkremer
Ronan Liles

John E. McGrath
Antonio Molina
Thomas Stitts

Robert Michael Thurner
Joseph Wajda
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